HUNTINGDONSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Chairman of Corporate Governance and Section 151 Officer

Tuesday, 6 December 2022

DECISION SHEET

PRESENT: Councillor N Wells.

ITEM NO. SUBJECT CONTACT OFFICER
1 DELEGATED APPROVAL OF COUNCIL TAX A Burns
BASE 2023/24 (01480) 388122

In accordance with the Local Authorities
(Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations
2012, the amounts calculated by Huntingdonshire
District Council as their (net) tax base for the
whole District for the year 2023/24 and shall be
as listed below for each Town or Parish of the
District, as detailed in the submitted report:

Abbotsley 268
Abbots Ripton 139
Alconbury 545
Alconbury Weston 296
Alwalton 123
Barham & Woolley 30
Bluntisham 773
Brampton 2528
Brington & Molesworth 189
Broughton 101
Buckden (incorporating Diddington) 1337
Buckworth 53
Bury 782
Bythorn & Keyston 156
Catworth 166
Chesterton 66
Colne 392
Conington 75
Covington 47
Denton & Caldecote 30
Earith 604
Easton 84
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Ellington

Elton

Farcet

Fenstanton

Folksworth & Washingley
Glatton

Godmanchester
Grafham

Great & Little Gidding
Great Gransden

Great Paxton

Great Staughton

Haddon

Hail Weston

Hamerton & Steeple Gidding
Hemingford Abbots
Hemingford Grey

Hilton

Holme
Holywell-cum-Needingworth
Houghton & Wyton
Huntingdon

Kimbolton & Stonely
Kings Ripton

Leighton Bromswold
Little Paxton

Morborne

Offord Cluny & Offord D’Arcy
Old Hurst

Old Weston

Perry
Pidley-cum-Fenton
Ramsey

St Ives

St Neots

Sawtry
Sibson-cum-Stibbington
Somersham

Southoe & Midloe
Spaldwick

Stilton

Stow Longa

The Stukeleys

Tilbrook

Toseland

Upton & Coppingford
Upwood & The Raveleys
Warboys
Waresley-cum-Tetworth
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241
298
536
1343
355
133
3144
234
126
506
375
344
22
244
56
330
1299
451
257
1075
809
7732
605
84
81
1611
13
549
104
107
263
197
3161
6059
11404
2046
237
1410
158
257
797
73
1266
129
38
94
450
1608
145
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Water Newton
Winwick

Wistow
Woodhurst
Woodwalton
Wyton-on-the-Hill
Yaxley

Yelling

39

56
228
158
82
442
2997
153
65795
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