HUNTINGDONSHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

Chairman of Corporate Governance and Section 151 Officer

Tuesday, 6 December 2022

DECISION SHEET

PRESENT: Councillor N Wells.

ITEM NO.	SUBJECT		CONTACT OFFICER
1	DELEGATED APPROVAL OF COUNCIL TAX BASE 2023/24		A Burns (01480) 388122
	In accordance with the Local Authorities (Calculation of Council Tax Base) Regulations 2012, the amounts calculated by Huntingdonshire District Council as their (net) tax base for the whole District for the year 2023/24 and shall be as listed below for each Town or Parish of the District, as detailed in the submitted report:		
	Abbotsley	268	
	Abbots Ripton	139	
	Alconbury	545	
	Alconbury Weston	296	
	Alwalton	123	
	Barham & Woolley	30	
	Bluntisham	773	
	Brampton	2528	
	Brington & Molesworth	189	
	Broughton	101	
	Buckden (incorporating Diddington)	1337	
	Buckworth	53	
	Bury	782	
	Bythorn & Keyston	156	
	Catworth	166	
	Chesterton	66	
	Colne	392	
	Conington	75	
	Covington	47	
	Denton & Caldecote	30	
	Earith	604	
	Easton	84	

ITEM NO.	SUBJECT		CONTACT OFFICER
	Ellington	241	
	Ellington	241 298	
	Elton Farcet	536	
	Fenstanton	1343	
		355	
	Folksworth & Washingley Glatton	133	
	Godmanchester	3144	
	Grafham	234	
		23 4 126	
	Great & Little Gidding Great Gransden	506	
	Great Gransden Great Paxton	375	
	Great Staughton	344	
	Haddon	22	
	Hail Weston	244	
	Hamerton & Steeple Gidding	56	
	Hemingford Abbots	330	
	Hemingford Appols Hemingford Grey	1299	
	Hilton	451	
	Holme	257	
	Holywell-cum-Needingworth	1075	
	Houghton & Wyton	809	
	Huntingdon	7732	
	Kimbolton & Stonely	605	
	Kings Ripton	84	
	Leighton Bromswold	81	
	Little Paxton	1611	
	Morborne	13	
	Offord Cluny & Offord D'Arcy	549	
	Old Hurst	104	
	Old Weston	107	
	Perry	263	
	Pidley-cum-Fenton	197	
	Ramsey	3161	
	St Ives	6059	
	St Neots	11404	
	Sawtry	2046	
	Sibson-cum-Stibbington	237	
	Somersham	1410	
	Southoe & Midloe	158	
	Spaldwick	257	
	Stilton	797	
	Stow Longa	73	
	The Stukeleys	1266	
	Tilbrook	129	
	Toseland	38	
	Upton & Coppingford	94	
	Upwood & The Raveleys	450	
	Warboys	1608	
	Waresley-cum-Tetworth	145	

ITEM NO.	SU	IBJECT	CONTACT OFFICER
	Water Newton Winwick Wistow Woodhurst Woodwalton Wyton-on-the-Hill Yaxley Yelling	39 56 228 158 82 442 2997 153 65795	